JSC TransContainer

Results of the Extraordinary General Shareholders' Meeting

JSC TransContainer ("**TransContainer**" or the "**Company**") (LSE: TRCN) announces the results of its Extraordinary General Meeting of shareholders ("EGM"), held today, 5 November 2014.

The EGM passed the following resolutions:

- 1. To adopt the proposed new Charter of PJSC TransContainer.
- 2. To adopt the Policy on the responsibilities of the PJSC TransContainer's Management Board.
- 3. To adopt the proposed new Policy concerning the Director General of PJSC TransContainer.
- 4. Approved the related party transaction with OJSIC Ingosstrakh on the provision of an insurance policy in respect of the liability of directors, officers and companies of PJSC TransContainer.

Contacts:

TransContainer

Andrey Zhemchugov, +7 495 637 9178
Director, Capital Markets and Investor Relations +7 495 609 6062
E-mail ir@trcont.ru
Website www.trcont.ru